FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
	demark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government					
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Indoor Air Technology, Ltd.	Month Day Year 03 12 2001					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Jan B. Shuster	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Name (line 2)						
Address (line 1) 1850 East Meadowmere	of a domestic					
	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Springfield	Missouri 65804					
Address (line 3) Springfield Missouri 65804 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 878-0440	
Name Grace J. Fishel			
Address (line 1) 11970 Borman Drive			
Address (line 2) Suite 220			
Address (line 3) St. Louis, Missouri 63146			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment	
including any attachments.	•	#5	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	aber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa			
Patent Application Number(s)	5,925,320 Pater	nt Number(s)	
	3,723,320		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT	
Enter PCT application number		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	‡ <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos	, ,		
Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	\$ 061090	
F	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No	
Statement and Signature		<u> </u>	
_	lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi		
Grace J. Fishel	Sura Ach I	June 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	V		

FISHEL

PATENT

REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0380

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI PROBATE DIVISION

FISHEL

In the Estate of)	
JOHN PAUL JONES,)	Estate No. CV299-669
Deceased.	٠	ر (ج <u>ر</u> جیس	· •

JUDGMENT, ORDER AND DECREE

NOW, on this 12 of February, 2001, the issues joined by the Claim of Shirley Carlson and the Claim of Jan Shuster were submitted to the Court by all parties in interest for determination based on the Claims filed herein and the Agreement entered into by and between all parties in interest and such other relief that the Court finds meet and just.

The Court finds and determines as follows:

- 1. That an estate was not opened for decedent within the period allowed by law.
- 2. That, at the time of his death, decedent was not survived by a spouse or minor children.
- 3. That, at the time of his death, decedent was the owner of, or entitled to possession of, the following items of personal property:
 - a. A certain 8 X 10 storage building valued at \$900.00.
 - b. A 1994 Dodge pick-up, VIN 1B7KF26CXRS558329, valued at \$6,000.00.
 - c. A 1974 Airstream travel trailer, VIN 13184J3081 valued at \$2,000.00.
 - d. A 1992 Ford truck, VIN 1FTJX35G8NKA91893, valued at \$4,000.00 (trade

in).

MAR | 2 200| PA ENT
REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0381

PAKDOASHUSTEKVONESVedgeent.wpd

- e. A 16' enclosed IRVI trailer, Serial # "...6245", valued at \$1,000.00.
- f. Intellectual Property rights covered by U.S. Patents 4309594, 4197447, and 5925320. With no discernable value.
- 4. That, further, decedent was the sole owner of all of the shares of the following corporations:
 - Sun Twin Corporation, #00309956, administratively dissolved on March 11,
 2000, with no discernable value.
 - b. Indoor Air Technology, LTD, a Bahamian Corporation, with no discernable value.
- 5. That the Estate of John Paul Jones is indebted to Jan Shuster in the amount of \$284,547.29; and is indebted to Shirley Carlsen in the amount of \$12,000.00.
- Corporation administratively dissolved, and Indoor Air Technology, LTD, a
 Bahamian Corporation. The Court finds that Sun Twin Corporation and Indoor Air
 Technology LTD are not actively engaged in business activities and have no assets
 not disclosed herein with which to conduct manufacturing activities. That, in the
 interest of justice, the Court finds it prudent to transfer said corporations' interest in
 that certain 1994 Dodge pickup, 1974 Airstream travel trailer, 1992 Ford truck, and
 16' enclosed trailer to the Estate of John Paul Jones for distribution in satisfaction of
 claims against the Estate. That the stock (ownership) of Indoor Air Technology LTD
 is an asset of the Estate without monetary value except for intellectual property rights

MAR J 2 2001 PATENT

2

→ ASSIGNMENT

/2005 09:15 FAX 3142757693

under patent number 5925320, which has reportedly been assigned to Indoor Air Technology LTD. That there are insufficient assets to satisfy the existing claims against the Estate.

7. That the parties, Shirley Carlson and Jan Shuster, have entered into an agreement as to the distribution of the assets, subject to court approval, and a copy of said agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference as fully as if set out in hace verba.

WHEREFORE, the Court hereby Orders, Adjudges, and Decrees:

- That the claims filed by Jan B. Shuster and Shirley Carlsen against the Estate of John 1. Paul Jones shall be satisfied by this Order.
- 2. The Court hereby transfers the assets of Sun Twin Corporation to the Estate of John Paul Jones for the purpose of satisfying the claims against the Estate..
- 3. The Court hereby transfers to Jan B. Shuster in satisfaction of his claim against the Estate of John Paul Jones the following properties:
 - A 1974 Airstream Travel Trailer, VIN 13184J3081, and the contents thereof, 8. if any.
 - That certain 16' enclosed trailer, Serial #"...6245" and the contents thereof, if Ъ. any.
 - The stock and ownership of Indoor Air Technology LTD and the assets C. thereof, if any.

REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0383

- d. A non-exclusive license in the intellectual property covered by U.S. patent numbers 4309594, 4197447, and 5925320, pursuant to which Jan B. Shuster shall be entitled to market products under said patents without restriction.
- e. Ownership of U.S. Patent Number 5925320.
- f. That certain 8x10 storage building and the contents thereof, if any.
- 4. The Court hereby awards to Shirley Carlsen in satisfaction of her claim against the Estate of John Paul Jones the following properties:
 - a. That certain 1994 Dodge pick-up, VIN 1B7KF26CXRS558329.
 - b. That certain 1992 Ford truck, VIN 1FTJX35G8NKA91893.
 - c. A non-exclusive license in the intellectual property covered by U.S. patent numbers 4309594, 4197447, and 5925320, pursuant to which Shirley Carlson shall be entitled to market products under said patents without restriction.
- 5. U.S. Patents 4309594 and 4197447 are hereby assigned jointly and severally to Shirley Carlsen and Jan B. Shuster.
- 6. The Probate Court directs the Missouri Department of Revenue to issue a motor vehicle title and license to the 1994 Dodge pick-up, VIN 1B7KF26CXRS558329 in the name of Shirley Carlsen upon her application therefor upon sight of certified copy of this Order.
- 7. The Probate Court directs the Missouri Department of Revenue to issue a motor vehicle title and license to the 1992 Ford truck, VIN_1FTJX35G8NKA91893 in the

MAR 1 2 2001

REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0384

- name of Shirley Carlsen upon her application therefor upon sight of a certified copy of this Order.
- 8. The Probate Court directs the Missouri Department of Revenue to issue a motor vehicle license to thye 1974 Airstream Travel Trailer, VIN 13184J3081 in the name of Jan B. Shuster upon his application therefor upon sight of a certified copy of this Order.
- 9. The Court directs the Missouri Department of Revenue to issue title to the 16" enclosed trailer, Serial # "...6245" in the name of Jan B. Shuster upon his application therefor upon sight of a certified copy of this Order.
- 10. A certified copy of this Order shall be sufficient to pass title and ownership of the property and assets awarded herein.

SO ORDERE

CAROL AIKEN, Commissioner in Probate, Circuit Court of Greene County, Missouri

CONFIRMED:

Calvin R. Holden

Judge of Division 5

Circuit Court of Greene County, Missouri

Dated: 3/12/0/

STATE OF MISSOURS, COUNTY OF GREENS
L. Debby Mayes Edger, Clerk of the Probate
Division, Circuit Court of Tiscene County,
Missouri, hereby certify this document to be the copy and official seel this
division, Circuit Court of Tiscene County,
Missouri, hereby certify this document to be the copy and official seel this
day of Missouri, Debby Mayes Edger,
Probate Circuit Court, Debby Mayes Edger,
Probate Circuit Court, Debby Mayes Edger,

MAR | 2 200

REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 06/28/2005